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839. SHRI PATEL HASMUKHBHAI SOMABHAI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/NHAI has received any suggestion from the local Gram Panchayats and other private bodies for the Ahmedabad –Himmatnagar National Highway(NH)-48;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether the Government has finalised the time duration to complete the work on the said highway; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) No such proposal have been received. However, there is demand for underpasses at different locations by Gram Panchayat and local bodies time to time, which have been considered based on their feasibility.

(c) to (d) Yes Sir, presently there are two ongoing works of six laning of Ahmedabad-Himmatnagar National Highways covering an aggregate length of 108 km. Both these works where targeted to be completed by January, 2021.

*****

